MAIL BID SALE #J-41
CLOSES SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins@sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

BU MB $52.00
 115 1956 HALF 3% CURVED CLIP 9:00 BU MB $39.00
 116 1958 HALF 2% RIM CLIP 10:00 EF MB $17.00
 117 1958 HALF 3% CURVED CLIP 11:00 VF MB $22.00
 118 1964 HALF ACCENTED HAIR VARIETY GEM PRF MB $12.00
 119 1974 D HALF REVERSE STRUCK THRU CENT OR DIME, 75%
STRUCK THRU 3:00 GHOST EAGLE SUPER NEAT
AU MB $495.00
 120 1968 D HALF APROX40% STRAIGHT CLIP 6:30 TO 11:00  125.8 UNC MB $225.00
GRAINS BY WEIGHT
 121 1964 HALF 5% CURVED CLIP 12:30 BU MB $11.00
 122 1964 HALF 3% CURVED CLIP 7:00 BU MB $12.00
 123 1964 D HALF 2% CURVED CLIP 5:30 AU MB $9.50
 124 N.D. HALF CLAD TYPE 2 PLANCHET UNC MB $55.00
 125 1967 HALF WENT THRU UPSET MILL AFTER STRUCK BU MB $39.00
 126 1968 D HALF DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE FS-50-1968D-801 UNC MB $3.50
 127 1976 HALF CURVED CLIP 3:00 TO 4:00 UNC MB $29.00
 128 1976 D HALF 3% CURVED CLIP 8:30 BU MB $22.00
 129 2000 P HALF 2% CURVED CLIP 4:00 UNC MB $4.00
 130 N.D. QUAR TYPE 1 90% SILVER BLANK UNC MB $95.00

 147 1970 D QUAR 3% CURVED CLIP 10:30 + DISK CLIP 1:00 BU MB $5.50
 148 1985 P QUAR 3% CURVED CLIP 9:30 BU MB $3.50
 149 1990 P QUAR 2% CURVED CLIP 9:00 AU MB $2.50
 150 1996 P QUAR 5% CURVED CLIPS AT 3:00 & 9:00 BU MB $18.00
 151 1989 QUAR NO MINT MARK AU MB $12.00
 152 1970 P QUAR STRUCK IN LARGE RIM BURR 8:00 REVERSE EF MB $2.50
 153 1979 QUAR STRUCK ON NICKEL PLANCHET BU MB $215.00
 154 1983 P QUAR UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE AU MB $15.00
 155 1984 P QUAR UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE BU MB $13.00
 156 1956 D QUAR REPUNCHED MINT MARK FS #22.4 D OVER
INVERTED D
MS64 MB $40.00
 157 1940 QUAR DOUBLED DIE OBV 2--O-III SPREAD NE ON GOD,
WE &ST
VF MB $8.00
 158 1941 S QUAR FS-25-1941S-503 VF MB $11.00
 159 1956 QUAR PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1956-901  TYPE 2 BU MB $25.00
 160 1957 QUAR TYPE 2  PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1957-901 EF MB $6.25
 161 1958 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1958-901 VF MB $5.50
 162 1959 QUAR TYPE 2   PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1959-901 VF MB $5.00
 163 1960 QUAR TYPE 2  PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1960-901 EF MB $6.00
 164 1961 QUAR TYPE 2  PROOF REVERSE  FS-5-1961-901 VF MB $5.25
 165 1962 QUAR TYPE 2  PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1962-901 EF MB $8.00
 166 1963 QUAR TYPE 2  PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1963-901 EF MB $7.00
 167 1964 QUAR TYPE 2  PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1964-901 AU MB $9.00
 168 1980 P QUAR STRUCK THRU HEAVY GREASE OBVERSE &
REVERSE
UNC MB $7.50
 169 1983 P QUAR FLANGED PARTIAL COLLAR + VERY HIGH RIM 2:00

SCRATCH OBV
FIN MB $5.00
 289 1913 D NICK ROTATED REVERSE  22 DEGREES CLOCKWISE
TYPE 2 ACID DATE
AG MB $2.00
 290 1916 NICK ROTATED REVERSE 22 DEGREES CW ACID DATE AG MB $0.50
 291 1917 D NICK ROTATED REVERSE 30 DEGREES CW AG MB $4.00
 292 1919 D NICK ROTATED REVERSE  30 DEGREES CW GD MB $8.00
 293 1921 NICK ROTATED REVERSE  25 DEGREES CW GD MB $4.00
 299 1935 NICK 3% CURVED CLIPS 3:00 FIN MB $9.00
 300 1931 S NICK RPM #1 FIN MB $22.50
 301 1935 NICK DOUBLED DIE REVERSE 1-R-V  FS-05-018 + FS-05-
1935-801
FIN MB $100.00
 302 1936 D NICK RPM #6  D/D/D WEST & SOUTH VG MB $5.00
 303 1936 S NICK RPM #1  FS-05-1936S-501 VG MB $16.00
 304 1937 D NICK RPM #1 VF MB $8.00
 305 1937 S NICK RPM #2 FN+ MB $7.00
 306 1938 D NICK RPM #2 FN+ MB $5.50
 307 1937 D NICK RPM #2 FIN MB $2.00

UNC MB $47.00
 312 1968 D NICK STRUCK ON CENT PLANCHET  TOUGH DATE UNC MB $435.00
 313 1961 NICK DOUBLED DIE REVERSE 3-R-II, CLOSE SPREAD
TOWARD RIM AT EPU & USA
PRF MB $2.00
 314 1958 NICK "BLACK BEAUTY"  COPPER WASH   NEAT UNC MB $2.00
 315 1959 NICK SINTERED PLANCHET "BLACK BEAUTY" BU MB $2.50
 316 N.D. NICK WAFFLED NICKEL BLANKS BU MB $12.00
 317 N.D. NICK STRUCK THRU COPPER OVER DATE SOME
RETAINED KI8NDA NEAT
EF MB $15.00
 318 1983 P NICK STRUCK THRU LATE STAGE CAPPED DIE UNC MB $35.00
 319 N.D. NICK EARLY STAGE MIRROR BROCKAGE REVERSE ON
OBVERSE WITH A MAJOR SPLIT DIE WOWSER
BU MB $450.00
 320 1942 D NICK RPM #1  D OVER HORIZANTAL D,  FS-05-1942D-
501, FS#5c-027
FIN MB $55.00
 321 1943 P NICK DOUBLE EYE  FS-05-1943P-106 VG MB $8.50
 322 1944 P NICK RPM #8 P OVER P SOUTH FIN MB $2.50
 323 1945 S NICK RPM #4  S OVR S EAST VG MB $2.50
 324 1946 D NICK STRONG D OVER D SOUTH RPM #1 GEM MB $10.00
 325 1946 D NICK RPM #1 D OVER D SOUTH UNC MB $8.00

 462 1967 CENT 2% CURVED CLIP 5:00 EF MB $0.50
 463 1970 D CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 11:00 AU MB $1.00
 464 1985 D CENT 10% CURVED CLIP 2:00 BU MB $12.00
 465 N.D. CENT 25% CURVED CLIP 4:00  COPPER BU MB $12.00
 466 1982 CENT L.D.C, DOUBLE STRUCK, 2nd 85% OFF CENTR 8:00
UNIFACE REVERSE
BU MB $11.00
 467 1983 CENT VERY HIGH RIM REVERSE BADLY SCRAPED AU MB $2.00
 468 2009 CENT DOUBLE THUMD VARIETY AS SHOWN IN 6/22/09
COIN WORLD
BU MB $3.75
 469 2009 CENT AS ABOVE LOT OF 10 COINS DOUBLED DIE REV-
004
BU MB $29.50
 470 2009 CENT DOUBLED DIE REV-004 ROLLOF 50 COINS BU MB $125.00
 471 1944 D CENT D OVER S OMM #2 FS-01-1944D-502 VF MB $42.50
 472 1956 D CENT RPM #8 EDS  FS-01-1956D-501 FIN MB $25.00
 473 1955 D CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 1-O-IV+VIII  FS-01-1955D-
101
BU MB $60.00
 474 1960 D CENT RPM #100 STAGE D  DDO-I-O-III LARGE OVER
SMALL SPOT FIELD 3:00
BU MB $150.00
 475 1951 D CENT D OVER S OMM #1  FS-01-19591D-501 AU MB $25.00
 476 1952 D CENT D OVER S OMM #1  FS-01-1952D-501 F/VF MB $16.00
 477 1999 D CENT BROADSTRIKE BU MB $3.00
 478 1934 D CENT RPM #2  REPUNCHED MINT MARK F/VG MB $3.25
 479 1937 S CENT RPM #1 VG/F MB $4.00
 480 1938 D CENT RPM #2 VG MB $3.00

 497 1945 S CENT RPM #1 EF MB $2.75
 498 1945 S CENT RPM #5 FN+ MB $2.50
 499 1945 S CENT RPM #7 VF MB $2.00
 500 1945 S CENT RPM #13 VF MB $2.00
 501 1946 D CENT RPM #10 VF MB $2.00
 502 1946 D CENT RPM #17 VF MB $2.00
 503 1948 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.00
 504 1948 D CENT RPM #5 FN MB $1.75
 505 1948 S CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $1.75
 506 1948 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.00
 507 1949 S CENT RPM #4 VF/X MB $2.50
 508 1949 S CENT RPM #6 EF MB $3.00
 509 1950 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.25
 510 1950 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.00
 511 1950 D CENT RPM #5 FIN MB $1.75
 512 1950 S CENT RPM #4  FS-01-1950S-501 EF MB $4.00
 513 1950 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.00
 514 1950 S CENT RPM #3 FIN MB $1.50
 515 1950 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.50
 516 1950 S CENT RPM #11 FN+ MB $1.75

 532 1952 S CENT RPM #17 VF MB $2.00
 533 1952 S CENT RPM #9 VF MB $2.00
 534 1953 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $4.00
 535 1953 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.50
 536 1953 D CENT RPM #6 VF MB $2.00
 537 1953 D CENT RPM #11 VF/X MB $2.25
 538 1953 D CENT RPM #12 VF MB $2.00
 539 1953 D CENT RPM #25 EF MB $2.75
 540 1953 S CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $1.75
 541 1953 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.00
 542 1953 S CENT RPM #3 FIN MB $1.50
 543 1953 S CENT RPM #4 FIN MB $1.50
 544 1953 S CENT RPM #5  STAGE F FIN MB $1.50
 545 1953 S CENT RPM #6 FIN MB $1.50
 546 1953 S CENT RPM #9 FIN MB $1.50
 547 1954 D CENT RPM #1 FS-01-1954D-501 VF MB $3.25
 548 N.D. CENT LOT OF 7 COINS APROX 70% OFF CENTER UNC MB $17.50
 549 N.D. CENT LOT OF 5 COINS APROX 50% OFF CENTER ZINC UNC MB $17.50
 550 1988 CENT LOT OF 5 COINS APROX 10% OFF CENTER UNC MB $15.00
 551 1955 D CENT 75% OFF CENTER 10:30  FULL DATE & MINT MARK UNC MB $135.00